
82 Northwich - Hartford - Sandiway - Kelsall - Tarvin - Chester Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions JD JD
Sir John Deane's College – – – – – – – – – 1530 1615 – –

Northwich, Sainsbury's – – – – 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 – – – –
Northwich, Watling Street 0610 0710 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1625 1700 1800

Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0616 0716 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1631 1706 1806
Hartford, Railway Station 0622 0722 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1637 1712 1812
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0630 0730 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1645 1720 1820

Kelsall, Sable Cottage 0644 0744 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1659 – –
Tarvin, Londis Store 0651 0755 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1706 – –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0700 0810 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1715 – –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0710 0825 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1730 – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Northwich, Sainsbury's – – – 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 – – –
Northwich, Watling Street 0710 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1625 1700

Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0716 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1631 1706
Hartford, Railway Station 0722 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1637 1712
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0730 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1645 1720

Kelsall, Sable Cottage 0744 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1659 –
Tarvin, Londis Store 0755 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1706 –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0810 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1715 –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0825 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1730 –

Explanation of codes:
JD The section of route between Sir John Deane's College and Northwich (Watling Street) operates during term time only
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82 Chester - Tarvin - Kelsall - Sandiway - Hartford - Northwich Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions JD
Chester, Bus Interchange 0715 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Chester, Foregate Street 0718 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0727 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757
Tarvin, Red Lion 0739 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806

Kelsall, Sable Cottage 0747 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0802 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829
Hartford, Railway Station 0808 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835

Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0816 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841
Northwich, Watling Street 0824 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849

Northwich, Sainsbury's – 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 – – – – –
Sir John Deane's College 0835 – – – – – – – – – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Chester, Bus Interchange – 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Chester, Foregate Street – 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road – 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757
Tarvin, Red Lion – 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806

Kelsall, Sable Cottage – 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0802 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829
Hartford, Railway Station 0808 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835

Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0816 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841
Northwich, Watling Street 0824 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849

Northwich, Sainsbury's – 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 – – – – –

Explanation of codes:
JD The section of route between Northwich (Watling Street) and Sir John Deane's College operates during term time only

Route Description:
Venables Road, Chester Way, London Road, Dane Street, Watling Street, Chester Way, Castle Street, Chester Road, Whitegate Lane, Chester 
Road, School Lane, Weaverham Road, Mere Lane, Ash Road, Forest Road, Chester Road, A54, Kelsall Road, Tarvin Bridge, High Street, Holme 
Street, Tarvin Road, Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Boughton, The Bars, St Oswald's Way, Chester Bus 
Interchange. Journeys commencing from Sir John Deane's College operate from Kingsmead then via London Road and Dane Street to Watling 
Street then as above. Returns Chester Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road,  
Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, Holme Street, High Street, Tarvin Bridge, Kelsall Road, A54, Chester Road, Forest Road, Ash Road, Mere 
Lane, Weaverham Road, School Lane, Chester Road, Castle Street, Watling Street, Chester Way, Venables Road. Journeys terminating at Sir 
John Deanes College continue via Chester Way, London Road, Kingsmead, Monarch Drive roundabout and Kingsmead.
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